
 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded:  July 1, 2002 - June 30, 2003

4
37
41

5
63
62

130

1
0
0
0
0
7
0

12
20

0
0
3
6
9

1
0

10
0

11

0
0
0
0
1
2
0
1
1
0
0
0

0
7
7

0
15
24
39

0
1
0
0
0

11
0
5

17

2
1
1
7

11

2
0
6
0
8

0
0
0
0
3
1
1
0
3
0
0
0

4
44
48

5
78
86

169

1
1
0
0
0

18
0

17
37

2
1
4

13
20

3
0

16
0

19

0
0
0
0
4
3
1
1
4
0
0
0

99
18

117

99
3

42
144

6
0
1
0
1

484
3

21
516

38
1
6

61
106

14
214

0
26

254

1
22
16

7
3
4
7
5

27
3
3
7

26
2

28

48
0

28
76

0
0
0
4
0

426
2

12
444

47
0

16
31
94

6
137

0
33

176

1
35
22
12
27
24
35

1
36

4
5

21

125
20

145

147
3

70
220

6
0
1
4
1

910
5

33
960

85
1

22
92

200

20
351

0
59

430

2
57
38
19
30
28
42

6
63

7
8

28

129
64

193

152
81

156
389

7
1
1
4
1

928
5

50
997

87
2

26
105
220

23
351

16
59

449

2
57
38
19
34
31
43

7
67

7
8

28Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering

School of 
Engineering & 
Applied Science

Bachelor of Science in Materials Science and Engg
Bachelor of Science in Manufacturing Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Industrial Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Environmental Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Computer Science
Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Applied Mathematics

Total

School of 
Communication*

Master of Science in Communication
Bachelor of Science in Speech
Bachelor of Science in Communication
Bachelor of Philosophy in Communication

Total

School of Music

Master of Music
Doctor of Music
Certificate
Bachelor of Music

Total

College of Arts & 
Sciences

Bachelor of Science in General Studies
Bachelor of Philosophy
Bachelor of Arts
60 Hour Certificate in Business
36 Hour Certificate in Computer Studies
30 Hour Certificate in Writing
30 Hour Certificate in Arts & Sciences
30 Hour Certificate in Accounting

Total

School of 
Journalism

Master of Science in Journalism
M S in Integrated Marketing Communication
Bachelor of Science in Journalism

Total

School of 
Education & 
Social Policy

Master of Science in Education and Social Policy
Bachelor of Science in Education and Social Policy

Total
Total

January 1, 2003 to June 30,2003
MaleFemaleTotal

 July 1,2002 to December 31,2002
MaleFemale



 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded:  July 1, 2002 - June 30, 2003

0
0
0
0
0
0
5

54
41

2
1

25
123

69
0

69

0
1
5

35
41

0
1
0
0
1

450

0
4
0
0
3
0

15

92
21

4
2

49
168

218
0

218

0
0
0
2
2

0
0
0
0
0

485

0
4
0
0
3
0

20

146
62

6
3

74
291

287
0

287

0
1
5

37
43

0
1
0
0
1

935

0
3
7
1
4
2

122

55
74

5
8

33
175

264
6

270

0
80
55

0
135

9
113

8
42

172

2011

1
28
22

2
14

4
294

75
39

4
1

51
170

788
45

833

1
83

8
0

92

16
117

12
71

216

2423

1
31
29

3
18

6
416

130
113

9
9

84
345

1052
51

1103

1
163

63
0

227

25
230

20
113
388

4434

1
35
29

3
21

6
436

276
175

15
12

158
636

1339
51

1390

1
164

68
37

270

25
231

20
113
389

5369Total

Total

School of Law

Master of Laws
Master of Business Administration***
Juris Doctor
Certificate in Business Administration***

Total

School of 
Medicine

Master of Physical Therapy
Doctor of Physical Therapy
Doctor of Medicine
Bachelor of Science in Medicine

Total

School of 
Manangement Master of Engineering Management**

Master of Business Administration

Total

The Graduate 
School

Master of Science
Master of Public Health
Master of Fine Arts
Master of Arts
Doctor of Philosophy

Total

School of 
Engineering & 
Applied Science

Master of Science
Master of Project Management
Master of Manufacturing Engineering
Master of Information Technology
Master of Engineering Management
Bachelor of Science in Medical Engineering

Total
Total

January 1, 2003 to June 30,2003
MaleFemaleTotal

 July 1,2002 to December 31,2002
MaleFemale

4137039524792084Total
Female
Male

19
22

195
200

178
192

948
1531

1121
963

Total Bachelors Degrees Total Masters Degrees Total Professional Degrees Total Doctorates Total Certificates

**  Joint Program with  School of Engineering & Applied Science

*  Fall 2002 School Name Change from School of  Speech  to School of Communication

Report run on October 10, 2003
***  Joint Program with School of Management


