## NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded: July 1, 2002 - June 30, 2003

		July 1,2002 to	December 31	,2002	January 1, 2003	3 to June 30,2	2003	Total
П		Female N	Male	Total		Male	Total	
School of	Bachelor of Science in Education and Social Policy	4	0	4	99	26		129
Education &	Master of Science in Education and Social Policy	37	7	44		2	20	64
Social Policy	Total	41	7	48	117	28	145	193
School of	Bachelor of Science in Journalism	5	0	5		48	147	152
Journalism	M S in Integrated Marketing Communication	63	15	78		0	3	8
	Master of Science in Journalism	62	24	86		28		150
	Total	130	39	169	144	76	220	389
	port C '.c ' . A '.	1	0					
	30 Hour Certificate in Accounting	I	0	1	6	0	6	
Sciences	30 Hour Certificate in Arts & Sciences	0	1	1	0	0	0	-
	30 Hour Certificate in Writing	0	0	0	I	0	1	
	36 Hour Certificate in Computer Studies	0	0	0	9	4	4	
	60 Hour Certificate in Business	0	0	0	-	0	1	
	Bachelor of Arts	7	11	18		426		928
	Bachelor of Philosophy	0	0	0	_	2	1	
	Bachelor of Science in General Studies	12	5	17		12		50
	Total	20	17	37	516	444	960	99'
Calarata CM	Desheler of Music	0	2	2	20	47	0.5	07
School of Music	Bachelor of Music	0		2	38	47	85	87
	Certificate	0	<u>l</u>	1	I	0	1	
	Doctor of Music	3	<u>l</u>	4	6	16		20
	Master of Music	6	7	13		31		10:
	Total	9	11	20	106	94	200	220
School of	Bachelor of Philosophy in Communication	1	<u> </u>	2	14	6	20	23
Communication*		0		0		137		351
Communication"	Bachelor of Science in Speech	10	6	16		137	331	10
	Master of Science in Communication	10	0			33	59	59
	Total	11	8	19		176		449
	Total	11		19	254	1/0	430	443
School of	Bachelor of Science in Applied Mathematics	0	0	0	1	1	2	
Engineering &	Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering	0	0	0		35	57	5′
Applied Science	Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering	0	0	0	16	22		38
	Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering	0	0	0	7	12		19
	Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering	1	3	4	3	27	-	
	Bachelor of Science in Computer Science	2	1	3	4	24		
	Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering	0	1	1	7	35	I I	
	Bachelor of Science in Environmental Engineering	1	0	1	5	1	6	,
	Bachelor of Science in Industrial Engineering	1	3	4	27	36	63	6'
	Bachelor of Science in Manufacturing Engineering	1	<u></u>	7	27	1	7	,
	Bachelor of Science in Materials Science and Engg	0	0	0	3		8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Bachelor of Science in Materials Science and Engg Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering	0	0	0	7	21	_	
	pachetor of science in Mechanical Engineering	U	U	U	/	21	20	20

## NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY - OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR Degrees, Diplomas, & Certificates Awarded: July 1, 2002 - June 30, 2003

		July 1,2002 to I		,2002		3 to June 30,200	)3	Total
		Female M	[ale	Γotal	Female	Male To	otal	
School of	Bachelor of Science in Medical Engineering	0	0	0	0	1	1	] 1
Engineering &	Master of Engineering Management	0	4	4	3	28	31	35
Applied Science	Master of Information Technology	0	0	0	7	22	29	
	Master of Manufacturing Engineering	0	0	0	1	2	3	3
	Master of Project Management	0	3	3	4	14	18	21
	Master of Science	0	0	0	2	4	6	6
	Total	5	15	20	122	294	416	436
The Graduate	Doctor of Philosophy	54	92	146	55	75	130	276
School	Master of Arts	41	21	62	74	39	113	175
	Master of Fine Arts	2	4	6	5	4	9	15
	Master of Public Health	1	2	3	8	1	9	12
	Master of Science	25	49	74	. 33	51	84	158
	Total	123	168	291	175	170	345	636
School of	Master of Business Administration	69	218	287	264	788	1052	1339
Manangement	Master of Engineering Management**	0	0	0	6	45	51	
	Total	69	218	287	270	833	1103	1390
School of	Bachelor of Science in Medicine	0	0	0	0	1	1	1
Medicine	Doctor of Medicine	1	0	1	80	83	163	164
	Doctor of Physical Therapy	5	0	5	55	8	63	68
	Master of Physical Therapy	35	2	37	0	0	0	37
	Total	41	2	43	135	92	227	270
School of Law	Certificate in Business Administration***	0	0	0	9	16	25	25
	Juris Doctor	1	0	1	113		230	
	Master of Business Administration***	0	0	0	8	12	20	
	Master of Laws	0	0	0	42		113	
	Total	1	0	1	172	216	388	
[ Total		450	485	935	2011	2423	4434	5369

	Total Bachelors Degrees	Total Masters Degrees	<b>Total Professional Degrees</b>	Total Doctorates	<b>Total Certificates</b>
Male	963	1531	200	192	22
Female	1121	948	195	178	19
Total	2084	2479	395	370	41

<sup>\*</sup> Fall 2002 School Name Change from School of Speech to School of Communication

<sup>\*\*</sup> Joint Program with School of Engineering & Applied Science

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Joint Program with School of Management